
M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio   4 -6 -2 16 1 17 20 -5 15 47.000 50.071 97.071

febbraio  -17 -30 -47 34 64 98 17 34 51 47.017 50.105 97.122

marzo -18 -16 -34 16 76 92 -2 60 58 47.015 50.165 97.180

aprile    -14 -3 -17 18 23 41 4 20 24 47.019 50.185 97.204

maggio -17 -15 -32 0 5 5 -17 -10 -27 47.002 50.175 97.177

giugno    12 -7 5 -20 11 -9 -8 4 -4 46.994 50.179 97.173

luglio    10 -12 -2 6 14 20 16 2 18 47.010 50.181 97.191

agosto    8 -7 1 -6 14 8 2 7 9 47.012 50.188 97.200

settembre 0 -25 -25 7 60 67 7 35 42 47.019 50.223 97.242

ottobre 1 - 8 1 -2 -1 133 111 244 134 109 243 46.302 49.688 95.990 POPOLAZIONE LEGALE

ottobre 9 - 31 -9 -10 -19 -44 -29 -73 -53 -39 -92 46.249 49.649 95.898

novembre -5 -7 -12 37 51 88 32 44 76 46.281 49.693 95.974

dicembre -33 -25 -58 12 23 35 -21 -2 -23 46.260 49.691 95.951

TOTALE -78 -165 -243 209 424 633 131 259 390

M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT. M F TOT.
gennaio   -16 -16 -32 3 5 8 -13 -11 -24 46.247 49.680 95.927

febbraio  -8 -26 -34 -51 -23 -74 -59 -49 -108 46.188 49.631 95.819

marzo -20 -46 -66 46 66 112 26 20 46 46.214 49.651 95.865

aprile    4 -24 -20 6 25 31 10 1 11 46.224 49.652 95.876

maggio -5 4 -1 64 90 154 59 94 153 46.283 49.746 96.029

giugno    -26 -28 -54 48 18 66 22 -10 12 46.305 49.736 96.041

luglio    -2 -6 -8 -62 -64 -126 -64 -70 -134 46.241 49.666 95.907

agosto    9 -4 5 -29 -12 -41 -20 -16 -36 46.221 49.650 95.871

settembre 3 -8 -5 59 92 151 62 84 146 46.283 49.734 96.017

ottobre -3 -5 -8 22 36 58 19 31 50 46.302 49.765 96.067

novembre -11 -8 -19 47 60 107 36 52 88 46.338 49.817 96.155

dicembre -27 -25 -52 21 54 75 -6 29 23 46.332 49.846 96.178

REVISIONE POST-CENSUARIA SIREA 0 0 0 454 385 839 454 385 839 46.786 50.231 97.017

TOTALE -102 -192 -294 628 732 1360 526 540 1066
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I dati si intendono provvisori in attesa della validazione ISTAT


